ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 336

WHEREAS, the 2022 Nebraska School Activities Association State Basketball Tournament was held from March 7 through March 12 at Pinnacle Bank Arena in Lincoln; and

WHEREAS, the Millard North High School boys basketball team won the 2022 Class A Boys State Basketball Championship; and

WHEREAS, Coach Tim Cannon and the Millard North Mustangs' outstanding efforts and performance enabled them to win the championship; and

WHEREAS, Senior David Harmon scored a career-high 28 points to lead his fellow Mustangs to a 67-57 victory over Bellevue West; and

WHEREAS, this is the second consecutive Class A state title in boys basketball for Millard North; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature recognizes and congratulates Coach Tim Cannon, Senior David Harmon, and the rest of the boys basketball team of Millard North High School for winning their second consecutive Class A Boys State Basketball Championship.
- 2. That copies of this resolution be sent to Coach Tim Cannon and Millard North High School.